Changing Our COVID Notification Messaging

Changing Our COVID Notification Messaging
Posted on 08/05/2022
Special Message logo

Dear Families and Staff


As we prepare to begin the new school year, we wanted to provide an update on how we will be handling COVID case general notices moving forward. We will no longer be sending general notification emails and texts regarding COVID cases in our buildings. Our District's contact tracers/building investigators will continue to monitor and report cases as required, and individuals identified as close contacts inside our buildings, will be notified separately. 


We will continue to update our COVID Dashboard with building cases weekly, for the time being. 

We continue to work closely with the Lake County Health Department on monitoring and managing COVID in the schools. In the event of an outbreak at any building, or on recommendation of the District’s Health Services Coordinator, relevant notices will be sent out to families and staff in those locations, and enhanced mitigation efforts will be implemented.

As a reminder, we continue to ask that parents report their child’s positive cases to their child’s school, and employees report their cases to their supervisor and a District building investigator.  


Thank you for your time, and we look forward to seeing everyone next week. 



_____



Mientras nos preparamos para comenzar el nuevo año escolar, queríamos brindar una actualización sobre cómo manejaremos los avisos generales de casos de COVID de ahora en adelante. Ya no vamos a enviar correos electrónicos y mensajes de texto de notificación general sobre casos de COVID en nuestros edificios. Los rastreadores de contactos/investigadores de edificios de nuestro Distrito continuarán monitoreando e informando los casos según sea necesario, y las personas identificadas como contactos cercanos dentro de nuestros edificios serán notificadas por separado.


Seguiremos actualizando nuestro Tablero de COVID con casos de edificio a medida que los recibamos, por el momento.

Seguimos trabajando en estrecha colaboración con el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Lake para monitorear y manejar el COVID en las escuelas. En caso de un brote en cualquier edificio, o por recomendación del Coordinador de Servicios de Salud del Distrito, se enviarán avisos relevantes a las familias y al personal en esos lugares, y se implementarán esfuerzos mejorados de mitigación.

Como recordatorio, seguimos pidiendo que los padres informen de los casos positivos de sus hijos a la escuela de sus hijos, y que los empleados informen sus casos a su supervisor y a un investigador del edificio del Distrito.


Gracias por su tiempo, y esperamos verlos a todos la próxima semana.

Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2022 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.